
STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT: 
 
House Bill No. 1152 - Funding Summary 
 

 
Executive 

Budget  

Final 
Legislative 

Action  

Comparison 
To Executive 

Budget 
Department of Human Services      

Critical access hospital 
payments 

$3,454,061 $3,454,061

 
Total all funds $0 $3,454,061 $3,454,061
Less estimated income 0 1,926,259 1,926,259
General fund $0 $1,527,802 $1,527,802

      
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00

      
Bill Total      

Total all funds $0 $3,454,061 $3,454,061
Less estimated income 0 1,926,259 1,926,259
General fund $0 $1,527,802 $1,527,802

      
FTE  0.00  0.00  0.00

 
House Bill No. 1152 - Department of Human Services - House Action 
 
This bill provides an appropriation of $3,454,061, of which $1,527,802 is from the general fund and $1,926,259 is from federal funds, 
to the Department of Human Services for providing Medicaid supplemental payments to critical access hospitals. 
 
House Bill No. 1152 - Department of Human Services - Senate Action 
 
Sections are added that provide intent regarding Medicaid supplemental payments and provide for Legislative Management studies of 
patient-centered medical homes and health care delivery. Language is also included to provide that funding included in the bill for 
Medicaid supplemental payments to critical access hospitals is considered one-time funding. 
 
House Bill No. 1152 - Department of Human Services - Conference Committee Action 
 
Sections are added that provide for Legislative Management studies of patient-centered medical homes and health care delivery.  
These studies were also added by the Senate. Language is also included to provide that funding included in the bill for Medicaid 
supplemental payments to critical access hospitals is considered one-time funding. This language was also added by the Senate. The 
section of legislative intent added by the Senate regarding Medicaid supplemental payments was not added by the conference 
committee. 
 

    HB1152 




